

LEINSTER BRANCH BADMINTON UNION OF IRELAND Nomination Form

Please return to General Secretary on or before:

11th April 2024

Post: Terenure Badminton Centre, Whitehall Road, Terenure, D12P659 Email: generalsecretary@lbbui.ie

Nomination for Election to the Executive Committee -Two year term 2024-2026

| Name: | | |
|--------|--|--|
| Club: | | |
| Propos | ed by: | |
| Club: | | |
| Second | ed by: | |
| Club: | | |
| Badmir | epared to act/serve as a member of the Executive Committee of the Leinster Branch aton Union of Ireland and I am aware of my responsibilities under Rules 3.2, 3.2.1 and agned: Date: | |
| | 3. THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE | |
| = | 3.1 | |
| | The Executive Committee shall consist of: - | |
| | a. The President of the Branch | |
| | b. Chairperson of the Executive Committee | |
| | c. The Honorary Finance Manager of the Branch | |
| | d. Eight members elected by the Council - see also Rule 3.7 | |
| | No other persons may vote at Executive Committee Meetings | |
| - | 3.2 | |
| | The Executive Committee has a duty to expand the game by all fair and desirable means and to provide more and better badminton for more people. | |
| | 3.2.1 | |
| | In support of the Badminton Union of Ireland Ltd it shall endeavour to secure and maintain for Irish badminton a place in the forefront of the international scene. | |
| | 3.2.2 | |
| | This collective duty of the Executive Committee shall extend to its individual members. | |

AGM 2024